ACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Wednesday, January 17, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck,
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES January 2, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Wednesday, January 17, 2018

NEW BUSINESS

a. [Case Number: BOA 17-100216 |
Applicant/Owner: Harold Cooper and Terry Phillips
Agent: Chad Williams, Tuff Shed, Inc.
Property Address: 534 South 14" Avenue
Parcel ID: 176872-0010
Current Zoning: RS-2

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e.,
for 43% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a detached shed in the rear
yard of an existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 3,
Block 146, Oceanside Park.

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.

Notes:
b.  [Case Number: BOA 17-100217
Applicant/Owner: Hasteh, LLC
Agent: Joe Loretta, Owen McCuller, Jr.
Property Address: 1198 Beach Boulevard
Parcel ID: 177502
Current Zoning: C-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-343(e)(5), for
88% lot coverage; in lieu of 85% maximum; to allow development of a 12,700 sq.
ft. commercial building, for property legally described as a Part of Castro Y Ferrer
Grant, Section 38, Township 2 South, Range 29 East, Duval County.
Miscellaneous Info: Three previous variance requests, (BOA# 16-100040, BOA#17-10025
and BOA# 17-10026; One conditional use application PC# 28-16 and
One site plan PC# 16-100222, on hold for review.)
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 17, 2018

C. [Case Number: BOA 17-100219|
Applicant Robert E. Barnes, Sr.
Owner: Dr. Shannan Tarrar
Agent: Robert E. Barnes, Sr.
Property Address: 679 South 12" Avenue
Parcel ID: 179761-0150
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)e.,
for 44% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a pool and deck addition
to a single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 8, Block 117,
Oceanside Park
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:
d. Case Number] IBOA 17-10022(
Applicant/Owner: Laura B. Lybrand
Property Address: 1634 Westwind Drive
Parcel ID: 179761-0150
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.3,
for a rear yard setback of 8 feet, in lieu of 20 feet approved via BZA 30-87; 34-
338(e)(1)e., for 57% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a screened
porch addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot
10, Ocean Pond Unit Two.
Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance requests (BZA# 32-87, BZA# 30-90 — approved
by City Council 8/20/1990).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 17, 2018

e. Case Number: BOA 17-100221|
Applicant: Robert E. Barnes Sr.
Owner: Mid Channel, LLC
Agent: Gary Carlee, Surfside Pools,
Property Address: 3928 Palm Way
Parcel ID: 181390-0070
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e.,
for 42.5% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-336(e)(1)g., for accessory
structure setback of 3 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow construction of a
swimming pool and deck addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 7, Block 14, Ocean Terrace.
Miscellaneous Info: Three previous variance requests (BOA# 16-100020, BOA# 16-100021,
BOA# 16-100022).
Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 17-100222
Applicant/Owner: Melissa Rehfus
Property Address: 2480 South Beach Parkway
Parcel ID: 179840-0000
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)c.2,
for a corner side yard of 6 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-337(e)(1)e., for 43%
lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure
(pool deck) setback of 4 feet, in lieu of 5 feet along the northerly property line, to
allow a pool, spa and deck addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lots 15 and 16, Block 1, Williams Coastal Boulevard Heights.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach

Page 4 Printed on 1/9/2018




Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 17, 2018

g. [Case Number; BOA 17-100223|
Applicant: Payne Roberts, LLC
Owner: Marie Kirby Hamilton Living Trust
Agent: Christian Allen, Payne Roberts, LLC
Property Address: 2123 South 2" Street
Parcel ID: 179393-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340(e)(1)c.2,
for a side yard and corner side yard setbacks of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required;
34-340(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-
340(e)(1)f., for 53% lot coverage maximum; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-
340(e)(1)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet required;
to allow construction of three two-family dwellings, for property legally described
as Lots 7, 8, and 9, Block “P”, Atlantic Camp Grounds.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:
h. Case Number: BOA 17-100229 |
Applicant: John K. McPherson
Owner: Marianne Pfeil Schneider
Agent: Scott Rae
Property Address: 3315 South 1% Street
Parcel ID: 181537-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1,
for a front yard setback of 14.5 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for
a northerly side yard of 8 feet, and a southerly side yard of 4.3 feet, each in lieu of
10 feet required; 34-336(¢)(1)e., for 45% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, to
allow renovations and additions to an existing single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Lots 5, Block 5, Atlantic Shores, Oceanfront Section Division
B.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Wednesday, January 17, 2018

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, February 6, 2018. There are five (5) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with

disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.

City of Jacksonville Beach Page 6 Printed on 1/9/2018




Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting JAU(SUNV“_I_E
held Tuesday, January 2, 2018, at 7:00 P.M.,
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3" Street, BEACH

Jacksonville Beach, Florida

CALL TO ORDER

Chairman John Moreland called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairman: John Moreland

Vice-Chairwoman: Sylvia Osewalt

Board Members:  Thomas Buck Scott Cummings (absent) »Jeff Truhlar
Alternates: Francis Reddington Lucas Snyder

Chairman Moreland changed the order of the meeting agenda to accommodate the
applicant first, followed by the Election of the 2018 Board of Adjustment Officers.

Ex-parte Communications

No ex-parte communications were received by the Board members.

Approval of Minutes

It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, seconded by Mr. Reddington, and passed unanimously, to
approve the following.minutes:

e November 21, 2017
e December 19, 2017

CORRESPONDENCE: None

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:
(A)  Case Number: BOA 17-100210
Name of Applicant: Michel (Mike) Peck-Headley

Property Address: 655 South 14™ Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337(e)(1)c.2., for an easterly side yard of 7.1, in lieu of 10 feet, and for side yards
totaling 12.1 feet, in lieu of 15 feet required; 34-337(e)(1)e., for 50.6 % lot
coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)g., for O foot accessory structure
setback, in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow a garage addition and to ratify existing
non-conforming pool deck, for property legally described as Lot 9, Block 137,
Oceanside Park.

BOA180102mins 1



Applicant: Michel (Mike) Peck-Headley, 655 South 14™ Avenue, Jacksonville
Beach, FL 32250, stated his hardship is his garage is nonconforming at only 9 feet
wide.

Mr. Moreland explained typically 50% lot coverage or more is not something the
Board will approve. He noted there was quite a bit of the property covered in pavers
already and was surprised a variance was not applied for before this. Discussion
ensued about what was on the property, when it was purchased, where the original
concrete was, as opposed to the paver installation that was added. Mr. Peck-
Headley had a contractor remove the concrete in the front and put in pavers for a
circular driveway. He believed the contractor had pulled a permit for the job. He
was not aware he needed a permit to add pavers te hisbackyard around the pool.
He would, however, be willing to take out whateverwas necessary, to comply with
the lot coverage determined tonight. Discussion continued on the paver driveway.
Mr. Buck pointed out most of the driveway was in_the right-of-way, and a City
permit would be required. Ms. Osewalt asked Building Official Mr., Knight if he
had the building permit history in the file to reference; Mr. Knight stated he did not.

Mr. Moreland said having Mr. Peck-Headley remove the pavers around the pool,
would reduce the lot coverage to under ' 50% lot coverage, the high 30’s, possibly
39%.

Mr. Knight was asked if the reguest for the 0-foot accessory structure setback, in
lieu of the 5 feet required was to include the pump house. He said it was only for
consideration of the pavers.

Public Hearing:
There was no one from the public present to speak about the application.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, seconded by Mr. Truhlar, to approve 34-
337(e)(1)c.2., for an easterly side yard of 7.1, in lieu of 10 feet, and for
side yards totaling 12.1 feet, in lieu of 15 feet required; 34-337(e)(1)e.,
for\48 % dot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow for garage
addition; to ratify existing non-conforming pool deck, for property
legally described as Lot 9, block 137, Oceanside Park.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes—John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, and Francis
Reddington.
Nays — Thomas Buck
By a 4 to 1 vote, the motion as modified was approved.

Election of 2018 Officers:

Mr. Moreland began the discussion for the elections. He stated traditionally, the
Vice-Chairperson moves up as the Chairperson. Mr. Reddington asked if the
positions could remain the same. Mr. Buck said in the past several years, there has
always been a change in positions. Building Official Mr. Knight reminded them a
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vote to keep the officers in the same position would require a unanimous vote from
the Board, and Mr. Cummings was absent from tonight’s meeting. Mr. Truhlar said
he would accept the consideration as Vice-Chairperson.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, seconded by Mr. Buck, [to nominate]
Sylvia Osewalt as the 2018 Chairperson, and Jeff Truhlar as the 2018
Vice-Chairperson.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Thomas Buck, Jeff
Truhlar, and Francis Reddington.
The motion was approved unanimously.

Adjournment

There being no further business coming before the Board, Mr. Moreland adjourned
the meeting at 7:38 P.M.

Submitted by: Catherine Martinich
Permit Specialist
Approval:

Chairperson

Datet
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. [7-/00A1(e
HEARING DATE LM/ 3

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions m&&&ﬁﬁu{&g added to the
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). -

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. NOV 27 2017
Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

VRS

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: _Harold Cooper and Terry Phillips Telephone: (816) 510-1120
Mailing Address: 534 14th Avenue South E-Mail; hstevecooper@gmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 P

Agent Name: Tuff Shed, Inc. Linall WDHrams K4F".  Telephone: (204)272-9586

Mailing Address: 116 Blanding Blvd.™” God - 705- 4} E-Mail: éﬁl—{lep‘@j&{ 65&& . Pom
Orange Park, FL 32065

Landowner Name: Harold Cooper and Terry Phillips Telephone: (816) 510-1120

Mailing Address: 534 14th Avenue South E-Mail: hstevecooper@gmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

S3
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: ﬁﬂj‘l[ 4th Avenue South, RE #176872-0010
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): See attached deed.

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Without the slorage shed, we are unable to enjoy reasonable use of our property, due to limited

storage space inside the residence. The shed results in an increase in lot coverage from 41.0% to 43.0%. However, the lot
is nonconforming; if it were a conforming RS-2 lot {7,500 sq. ft.), our variance request would be for an increase in lot coverage from
34.2% to 35.8%.

Applicant’s Si@ame;{éﬂgﬂ%ﬂﬂ/mf_%oﬁ; Date of Application: 11127117

THI1S BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS il 6 FLOOD ZONE: /V/ A
CopESECTION (s;: 3£ =33 7teyye & 43 % birowea,, m leu o7° 35 5% m,;mmum;
o a /z)w = oj)‘ﬁ'n’w flf/ N . He ra t:rar‘rfl .-::’L/arn r’r-;fh:, .41-1.7-‘/,! - é@} /:/Mfé

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo.

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
RECE]VED contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

NOV 27 2017

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
PLANNING & DEVELOFteYihY of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Yes The lot is nonconforming.

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not e We purchased the house new in Nov.
result from the actions of the applicant. 2016. The house as built varies somewhat
from the building permit, resulting in lot
coverage that exceeds the 35% maximum.
(See attachment for more information.)

Granting the variance will not confer upon

- ) . _ Yes Storage sheds of the same general size,
the applicant any special privileges denied appearance, and construction are common
by the comprehensive plan and this code to throughout our neighborhood and
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- throughout Jacksonville Beach.
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpret'a’Fion and e_nforcernent ofthe | o Without the storage shed, we would be
terms and provisions of this code would de- unable to make use of the property in ways
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- that are enjoyed by other R-2 parcels of
joyed by other parcels of land in the same land.

zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance | yqq The request is for an lot-coverage increase
that will make possible the reasonable use of 2 percentage points; the shed is the

of the parcel of land, building or structure. minimum reasonable size to accommodate

anticipated storage requirements.

Grant of variance will be generally con-

L . . Yes The granting of the variance is consistent
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, with the purposes, goals, abjectives, and
ﬂn.d policies of t.he comprehensive plan a_nd policies of the comprehensive plan, and will
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- have no adverse effects on adjacent land.

cent land.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-623 1 FAX (904) 247-6107



Additional Information on Variance Application (11/27/2017)
534 14th Avenue South, RE #176872-0010

We are requesting a variance in order to construct a 10’ x 12’ storage shed in our back yard. Our
current lot coverage is 41.0%; with the shed, the lot coverage will be 43.0%.

We purchased this house new in November 2016. According to the city’s building permit
department, the building permit was for 34.9% lot coverage; however, as built, the coverage is 41.0%.

Some of the changes appear to be have been made by the builder without our knowledge; other
changes were at our request during construction. Details are listed below.

Change from Permit Changein Responsible Details

sq. ft. Party _
Driveway was +80 Builder The house is set back 25" from the property
lengthened from 20 ling, rather than 20’ as permitted, in order to
to 25 : : i : match the setback of neighboring residences.
Driveway was +100 Applicants Applicants requested a wider driveway.
widened from 16' to
20
Walkway was +80 Applicants Applicants requested a wider walkway.
widened from 4’ to &' j _ T84 et
Fireplace was moved +8 Builder The fireplace was permitted as a corner

fireplace, resulting in no addition to the house's
footprint. As built, the fireplace resulted in an
increase in the footprint of 8 sq. ft.

Concrete pavers were +30 Builder Pavers were added to make the thdoor :
added near the shower useable.

outdoor shower.

Total +308 sq, ft.

While we (the applicants) are responsible for some of the changes, and while ignorance of the
Land Code is no justification, it is pertinent that we were not, at the time of purchase, aware of the 35%
maximum lot coverage provision of the Land Code. {(We were moving to Jacksonville Beach from
Naples.) As such, we were not aware that the changes we requested would result in a violation with
respect to the Code.

It is also relevant that the lot is a nonconforming lot of 6,250 sq. ft. If the lot were conforming,
our current lot coverage would also be conformlln at 34.2%. With the addition of the storage shed, the lot
coverage would be 35.8%. e /

Thank you for your consideration.

NOY 27 2017

PLANNING & DEVELOP%I— %

Harold Cooper Terry Phillips



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF
RECEIVED

LOTS 3, BLOCK 146, QCEANSIDE PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 13
0F THE CURRENT PUBUC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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1. TH'S 1S A BOUNDARY SURVEY,
2. INTERIOR ANGLES AS PER FIELD SURVET.

3. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION UNES PER PLAT,
4. NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS
TO LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN}
AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM
THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER

12031C0419H REVISED JUNE 3, 2013 FOR
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
TERRY C. PHILLIPS AND HAROLD S. COOPER, ST.
JOHNS LAW GROUP, FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY.

“NOT VALID WTHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE

1
L Q/
ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”
CHECKED B8Y:

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.SM.
DRAWN BY: KLW

{ FILE:

2016-1280

1500 ROBERTS ORIVE, JACKSONMVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550
REF FILE: F2011-0355 2015-312

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3285
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYTING & MAP#NG BUSINESS No. LB 3672
BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

GCTOBER 26, 2016
SHEET 1 OF L




APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. |7-100217
HEARING DATE | — 17 -3018

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for varisnces from the requiresnents of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five {5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
Jjustment at their cacliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments, Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to scale (on 11"'x17" paper or smaller). RE CE EVED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). B

5. Completed application. DEC -6 2017
APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: Hasteh, LLC Telephone: 2-

Mailing Address: 6426 Bowden Road. Suite 201 E-Mail: lisa.andersan@ascholnc.net

Jacksonville, FL._32216
Agent Name: Joe Loretta | E. Owen McCuller, Jr. Telephone: (304) 730-9360

Mailing Address: 6621 Southpoint Dr. N. | 225 Water St. E-Mail: omceuller@smilhhulsey.com
Jacksonville, FL 32216 | 32202 Jlorefia@genesisgroup.com

Landowner Name: Hasteh, LLC Telephone: (904) 242-9000

Mailing Address: 6426 Bowden Road, Suite 201 E-Mail: lisa.anderson@aschoinc.nat

Jacksonville, FL 32216

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 177502 0050 / 1198 Beach Boulevard

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed); attached

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). This is an undarsized commercial out-parcel that shares properly corners, vehicular drives and parking

on two sides of the proparly with the adjolning Beach Plaza Shopping Center.. Fqu‘ha'iﬁore:gey is a FDOT ROW with avallable parking
on the northem edge. The intemnal and external vehiEuar cop=gtiivity creates comptiedfions for jiis parcel to meet the minimum 15% pervious area

requirement. This is a very unique circupstaned in thatIHe mércel<itiusly Gepaffts the yehfCulap cermrepiivity and parking for the adjoining parcal.
v /

Applicant’s Signature: £ Date of Application: 12/417

"~

TIIIS BOX FOR OFFCE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLasstricATion: > ~ O FLOOD ZONE:
CobESECTION (5): 24~ 343 i(5) b RRT lbrraivses m lreu F2 205 e st
b _alla o’/u{v@m.;a* T (2.790 5K commecen | L"«Jn’,‘:«?— '

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



RECEIVED

VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. | 7-100817

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances arefdeyiatipns(from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hards

nREANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Yes This out-parcel is located within and is functionally
which are peculiar to the parcel of land integrated with the larger Beach Plaza commercial
e . . shopping center with shared intemal driveways and
building or structure, which are not applica- parking. As a result on 3 of the 4 sides, a typical landscape
ble to other parcels of land, structures or buffer to separate these properties is nol appropriate, and
.0 . . S such a buffer would conflict with the integrated vehicular
buildings in the same zoning district. driveways and parking.
Special circumstances and conditions do not | \, The original master plan for the Beach
result from the actions of the applicant. Plaza Shopping Center envisioned
commercial development as is presented in
this application.
Granting the variance will not confer upon | 4 This request is very similar to that of what exists at the
the applicant any special privileges denied updated Petsmart in South Jax. Beach or the Sait
: : Life / Mellow Mushroom in North Jax. Beach. In each
by the comp rehensive pl_an_and this code to scenario, redevelopment occurred and the property
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- owners were not required to bring the overall site to
tures, in the same zoning district. 15% pervious area / 85% maximum lot coverage.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | y o g If this parcel was developed as a true
terms and provisions of this code would de- outparcel with landscape buffers on all
prive the applicant of rights cox.nmonly en- sides, this would negatively impact the
joyed by other parcels of land in the same vehicular connectivity of the surrounding
zoning district, and would work an unneces- commercial shopping center.
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance | yoq This request is for 88% overall lot coverage,
that will make possible the reasonable use versus the code’s 85% maximum coverage.
of the parcel of land, building or structure. This represents a significant reduction from
the original variance request of 97% and is
only 3% above the commercial standard.
Grant of variance will be generally con- Yes The City is working fo strengthen commercial development.

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Granting this variance will allow for additional upgraded
commercial development within the 50-year-cld Beach Plaza
Shopping Center, providing a contemporary street frontage
orientation and eliminating the current large parking field
sireet view. This development will improve commercial
conditions in the central portion of Jacksonville Beach.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL, 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



RECEIVED

Agent Autharization Affidavit- Property Owner

Date:_5 |12 2017 DEC -6 2017

City of Jacksonville Beach . ;
Planning and Development Department PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
11 North 3rd St.

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Re: Agent Authorization far the following site location: 177502 0050 / 1198 Beach Boulevard

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in Exhibit 1
attached hereto. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers Joe Lorefta/E. Owen McCuller
to act as agents to file application{s) for
variance application for the above-referenced property and in connection with such
authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, requests and other matters necessary for
such requested change.

I Owner is Individual: If Owner is Corporate Entity:*

Print Corporate Name:

El’rA 4;1'6’ \'\ %/

Print Name: Print Name:
.2

*If Qwneris rate En leasa provi U )llustrating that siena " 2 resentative of

By By

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL
1 Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this 5 dayof__December
L by Edwerd Ashunan , who is personally known to me or who has
produced (ngg,o_ s Lcenge. as identiﬁcation and who took an oath.
v/\
\./‘Y’ O (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)
Joai “tuene -
{Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)
S, JOM 3 TURNLR
. » MY COMMISSION 2GG ov.¢ State of Florida at Large.
N LS EXPIRES: A 19, 2021 My commission expires: "t'\"":‘\_ )

Mnmsud_mmmm
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JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbechifl.net

www.jacksonviflebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 7268

April 20, 2016 ﬂbb Pj?gi’ 1
]
)

Richard W. Withers
6426 Bowden Road, Suite 201
Jacksonviile, FL 32216

RE: BOA# 16-100040
1198 Beach Boulevard
(part of Castro y Ferrer Grant)

Dear Mr. Withers,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 19, 2016, to consider the above application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» 34-377, for 16 on-site parking spaces in lieu of 48 parking spaces
To allow for a new shopping center mixed use building.
The Board Approved the request as written.
Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http:/f/www.jacksonvillebeach org/business/building-permit-applications-and-
checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future

development or building permit applications. !f you have any questions regarding
this variance or the permitting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235,

Sincerely,
0

ays, C
uilding Department




J JACKSONVILLE

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonvilie Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchil.net

www.Jacksonvlllebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7012 2210 0002 4628 9774 A#

September 28, 2016 6 DO ‘711

Mr. Richard Withers
6426 Bowden Road, Suite 201-A
Jacksonville, FL 32250

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 28-16
Conditional Use Application for outdoor seating at a new commercial

shopping center.
Mr. Withers,

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, September
26, 2016 in Council Chambers to consider your Conditional Use Application for
outdoor seating at a new commercial shopping center located in a Commercial,
general: C-2 zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-343(d)(14) of the Jacksonville
Beach Land Development Code. The application was deferred to the next

available meeting.

The application will be considered as old business on the October 24, 2016
agenda. It is required that you or a representative attends this meeting. If you are
not present the request may be carried over to the next regularly scheduled
meeting of the commission or be heard based solely upon the application.

Should you have any additional questions related to this matter, please feel free to
contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

At Oaansl

Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



JACISINVLLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
Clty Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904,247.6231
Fax: 904,247.6107

Planning@jaxbchifl.net

www.Jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7012 2210 0002 4628 3880

October 25, 2016

Mr. Richard Withers
6426 Bowden Road, Suite 201-A
Jacksonviile, FL 32250

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 28-16
Conditional Use Application for outdoor seating at a new commercial
shopping center, located at 1198 Beach Bivd.

Mr. Withers,
The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, October
24, 2016 in Council Chambers to consider your Conditional Use Application for

outdoor seating a new commercial shopping center located in a Commercial,
general: C-2 zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-343(d)(14) of the Jacksonville

Beach Land Development Code. The request was Approved.
Please remove the public notices posted on the property.

Should you have any additional questions related to this matter, please feel free to
contact our office at (904) 247-6231. ' :

Sincerely,

Heather ireland, AICP
Senior Planner

RECEIVED
NOY 27 2017

LANNING & DEVELOPMENT



JAEI(SHNVILLE

City of

Jacksonville Beach

. City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 0660 0000 0986 8422

| A 277
July 21, 2017 | (&{) {%D-’/DD _

Richard W. Withers, Attorney
6426 Bowden Road, Suite 201
Jacksonville, FL 32216

RE: BOA# 17-100025
1198 Beach Boulevard

(Part of Castro Y Ferrer Grant, Sec 38 Township 2S, Range 29E)

Dear Mr. Withers,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach mét and held a pubiic
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 18, 2017, to consider Hasteh, LLC's
application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:
e Sec. 34-343(e)(5), for 7% lot coverage in lieu of 85% maximum;
To allow construction of a new commercial building.

The Board denied the request, finding that the applicant would not be denied
reasonable use of his property without the requested variance, and that the requested
variance was not the minimum necessary, to make possible reasonable use of the
property.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on the property. if you have any
questions regarding any information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at
(904) 247-6235.

Sincerely.

\ﬂ—

Wiliiam C. Mann IlI, AICP
Planning and Development Director

-



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hali

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 9504.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxhechfl.net

www.jacksonvitlebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 1370 0001 1148 9735

September 20, 2017 )0
| 11-!

Richard W, Withers, Attomey
6426 Bowden Road
Jacksonville, FL 32216

RE: BOA# 17-100025
1198 Beach Boulevard

(Part of Castro Y Fermrer Grant, Sec. 38, Township 2S5, Range 29E)

Dear Mr. Withers,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonvitle Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7.00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 6, 2017, to consider Hasteh,
LLC’s application for request for reconsideration of a denial of application BOA#
17-100025.

Per Land Development Code Section, 34-158, four members of the decision-making
board that voted for the original variance application denial must determine that the
denial was based on a material mistake of fact. Because only three members voted to
approve the request and two voted to deny it, your request was denied.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any
questions regarding any information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at
(904) 247-6235,

Sincerely,

William C. Mann lll, AICP
Planning and Development Director




JACKSONVILLE
BEACH!

s St e Tl

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No. /7-/003/4
HEARING DATE w/f

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
Justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements-adde e
drawing, te scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). ng&t‘ie&?ﬁl

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. DEC - 4 2017
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Robert E. Barnes, Sr. Telephone: (904) 424-9678
Mailing Address: 3317 Royal Palm Drive E-Mail; bamesconsiucion@betsouth e
Jacksonville Beach, Fl 32250
Agent Name: Robert E. Barnes, Sr Telephone: (304) 424-9678
Mailing Address: 3317 Royal Paim Drive F -V ati] : bemesconsinucton@uefisoutn.net
Jacksonville Beach, FI 32250
Landowner Name: Dr. Shannan Tarrer Telephone: {917) 647-3610
Muailing Address: 1710 Flagler Ave E-Mail: nyerdoc2000@aol.com

Jacksonville, Fl 32207

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA fL(:ﬂ-' i/, 74& ~0020

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 679 12th Ave S Jax Bch, FI RE# 176743-0020

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed); See attached (028 BIENT O

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). This lot is non-conforming to zoning requirements which causes the restriction of space

for a pool and patio. We are asking for 44% in lieu of 35% maximum to allow a swimming pool and patio addition to this
single family dwelling.

Applicant’s Signature: J// Date of Application; 12/4/17

(__—~THiIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: 35 -~ 5 FLOOD ZONE; N / 4
CopESECTION (5):_ B3 @)Ve. o a4t | caes Gge M lres 5~ Ih ima s iam
L a I,-,w ! r:io a'n/’ (‘//('& a e B 4?\([/’ /m& /{A"/ZM &

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



. VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS  BOANo. /7100219

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | Yes The lot is non-conforming to the zoning of
which are peculiar to the parcel of land RS-3 causing restrictions of land cover,

building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not |Yes Cirumstances and conditions are

result from the actions of the applicant. consistent with land/lots in Jacksonville
Beach, Fi.

Granting the variance will not conferupon |Yes Pool variances are standard for this area of

the applicant any special privileges denied Jacksonville Beach.

by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | yes This right is commonly enjoyed by many of
terms and provisions of this code would de- our neighbors in the surrounding area.

prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary pardship. RECEIVED
Grant of variance is the minimum variance |Yes
that will make possible the reasonable use DEC - 4 2017

of the parcel of land, building or structure.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Grant of variance will be generally con- |Yes
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 Fax (504) 247-6107



Dr. Shannan Tarrer, MD
1710 Flagler Avenue
Jacksonville, F1 32207

City ol Jacksonville Beach, I
Board of Adjustments
11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach, F1 32250

Re: Authorization of Owner
Location: 679 12% Avenue South, Jacksonville Beach, FF1 32250

1, Dr. Shannan Tarrer, owner of said property, awthonze Robert E. Bamnes, Sr, my General
Contractor ol record, CGC J520388 and owaer of Barnes Construction LLC, to acl as my agent
ol record in reference to construction matters, possible varance, or other business in regarding to
the construction of a poot for this location

Thankiond
Dl .

Dr-Simnnan Tarrer, MD

Subscribed :u:d swarn belore me
This 2°'  day of Newember, 2017
tay T e R P, Evan Dupres

a?nib% State of Florida
. £ » * 5
;—;ﬁ/' %, W) MY COMMISSION # FF 926750

ar Expires: October 12, 2019
N cmrizc(tiif\_z//

My commission expires:  (hache (1. 2019

RECEIVED

DEC - 4 2017
7- 100! 9

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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MAP OF

LOT 8, BLOCK 117, OCEANSIDE PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOCK 8,
PAGE 13, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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6. 229 OENODTES PROPOSED ELEVATION,

7. —w~ DENDTES EXISTING DIRECTION OF FLOW.

B. ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE PROPOSED.

9. BENCHMARK USED:

FOUND MAG NAIL AND DISK SOUTH SIDE OF WOOD POWER POLE

ADJACENT TO RESIDENCE 949 12TH AVENUE SOUTH, PER

DHAWING BY BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, DRAWING NUMBER

2004-D567, DATED APRIL 30, 2004,
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E'LEVATIUN = 14.00° N.AV.D. 1988 DATUM USING CORPSCON
6.0

10. Al.]. ELEVATIONS IN THIS DRAWING ARE IN' N.A.V.0. 1984

DATUM.
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THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD

THE ORIGINAL RAISED' SEAL OF A FLORIDA PLANNING & DEVELOPMERGRIDA UC. SURVEYOR™ans

UCENSED SURVEYOR AND MAFPER.”

CHECKED BY: _____
PGP
2017-0580

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-B550

DRAWN BY:

FILE:

ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL P P
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)Y AS WELL AS CAN BE RECEIVED
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP NUMBER 12031C0419H, REVISED JUNE 3,
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. DEC -4 2017
“MOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ] 7-1002./ 9 Donm w. BDATWRIGHT ":F; SMT S

FLORIDA UC. SURVEVING & MAPPING BUSINESS No, LB 3672

APFER No. LS 3295

MAY 5, 2017

SHEET 3 OF _1_



JA%?SUNWUE APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. [7-1D0 20
B ACH HearG DaTe -/ 7-2O(F

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of ﬂE@E‘{gﬁﬁﬁ ve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements ad ed fo the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). NEC - 5§ 2017

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. )

4, Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: A0 L00 3 L.\\\Z’\—O\(\C\ Telephone(c\ﬁ%m\S” A\

Mailing Address: A\\G 2 L@ Wb, O, E-Mail: LS \ec0nch (2@,
2SO0 NEoTWN DA, TV 20D Conlesie . ove s

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: _ =\ o0\ Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.
VARIANCE DATA /l(*”’)ﬁ’?tel - 15C

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: e \;)QSSVL:D\V@\ .

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach

a separate sheet if necessary). SN OL Yo% Dol i DD Seok. ;
RN ey, et S Teed Lo ylecd 0o N0 LD o \d =<c ceenadh
o ORI L NOCBEMWQ oF Aes Sana\ oo \GT

Applicant’s Si atur@&x'*’\—%‘% C;Bk\g\@"\g"'\d Date of Application: AL
pp gn S PP M

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Ra ~ ‘:’j : FLOOD ZONE:
CobESECTION(s):__ A—238 @3 brarme u/&{&.% L8 e 20" g
VN 624 50~ 37: e, £ 572 o Gvermer M 'fa‘w 2~ 252 r':ﬂml«_uf_l’
b ollos  <rreondd :.aari-‘: .-pj//h-n_. A o rn?/a_-/‘aﬂ-/e; ’n/,..a///;lu

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FaX (904} 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOA No. /. 7-/00220

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or

buildings'in the same zoning district.
e RV ™

R A —T

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

DEC -5 2017

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- \,\e"b
joyed by other parcels of land in the same

zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use oz
of the parcel of land, building or structure. lkeb

e Svwel\ o Ay

Grant of variance will be generally con- ] .
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, LN =N e\

and policies of the comprehensive plan and ﬂg FOOC™ VO o X \.\QX
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LoT _/0 _ BLOCK __— _ AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
LOCEDLL  PRAD LRIIT 7D

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK _#£  PAGES AS£454 OF THE CURRENT PUBUIC RECORDS OF DUVAL CO. FLA.
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MEMORANDITM

TO: Lester Griffis, City Manager
FROM: Steven G. Lindorff, Planning and Development Dire r

SUBJECT: Appeal of Denial of Setback Variances, Daniel T. Crisp,
III, Miscellaneous Lots in Ocean Pond Subdivision

DATE: August 13, 1980

=== === ammmsu=sm=ooom=

At their meeting on July 17, 1990, the Board of Adjustment met and
held a public hearing on a reguest to reduce the side yards
required for a "zero lot detached single family residential
dwelling" in an RS-3 zone from 10 feet and 5 feet to 10 feet and 2
feet on 45 lots in Ocean Pond Subdivision located along America
Avenue south of Seabreeze Avenue. As indicated on the application,
the purpose of the request was "to harmonize the general intent and
purpose of the ordinance ie., a zero lot line home is one in which
one side is built on a side line of the lot."

A copy of the minutes of the Board of Adjustment meeting which
summarizes the discussion leading to the denial of the variance
request, along with other maps and documents, is attached. As
noted, two residents of the City spoke against granting the
request.

Zero lot line detached dwellings are permitted in the RS-3 zone by
special exception. The special exception allows the reduction in
minimum lot widths from 60 feet to 40 feet, but requires that the
yYards be a total of 15 feet with one yard to be not less than 5
feet. This latter setback is the same for all residential uses in
the RS~3 zone whether single family, duplex, or zero lot line
detached. The developer has previously been granted a rear yard
setback variance from 30 feet required to 20 feet on most of the
lots in the subdivision.

The appeal of the denied variance has been properly advertised and
posted and is ready to be considered by the City Council at their
regular meeting on August 20, 1990.

(//Vld.wz €3 (Lyoprawe—cl

on oppem| by C.
&auﬁs.. , 8/10 /q-o
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BOARRD OF ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH

MEMORANDUM OF ACTION, CASE NO, BZA _30-7°

The 'Board of Zoning at their meeting of 92-42-908
19__4 considered the (application) (appeal) of dg*”’ C‘“jﬁ

{name} of QUJ.»-— Pew_Q vé-v—u—'a‘—""‘“-"'

{aggoress)

and decioced as follows?:

The (applicatien) (appeal) was

Granted

Granted with stipulations attached thereto as follows:

\// Denied for following reasons:

The application was carried over to tne meeting of

vy 19__ and must be (repasted) {readvertised), prior

to the next meeting,

The action pf the koaro was tunanamous ( aye), ( nay!

7Z L7/9¢ anj) /@M

DATE CHAIRMAN

YOoTe,




City o
Sacksonville Beach

B804 / 248-2381 - ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET . JACKSONVILLE BEACH. FLORIDA 32250

Jiray

August 1%, 1987

Mr. Dan Crisp

Crisp & Associates, Inc.
9210 Cypress Green Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Dear Mr. Crisp:

Your request for variance on property on America Avenue behind Nurse Care and
Seabreeze Avenue for rear setbacks of 20' in lieu of 30' required on lots 1-13,

24-30, 43, b4, 45, 53 and 54 and side yard setbacks of 15' in lieu of 20' on

lots 1, 17, 18, 31 and 66 was heard by the Board of Zoning and Adjustment at
their meeting on August 18, 1987.

The variance was granted.
Sincerely,

Mary Davis
Recording Secretary

cc: file
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Specs:

3in Insulated Composite Roof
Bronze Aluminum Framed
Screen Wall System
16 in Bronze Aluminum
Kickpanel
Phifer Premium Charcoal
Screen
1-3680 Standard outswing door

g'-7"

.

§'-0"

Patio
6ftx7ft

Existing covered

NAME: Laura Blybrand

ADDRESS_1634 Westwind Dr. Jacksonville Bch, Fl. 32250

BUILDER: Colonial Construction LLC
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15'-0°
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00,
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Wall Elevation
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8-0"

New Concrete Slab 11x18

11'-0"

1'-10"
[

3680

=

5'-5"

Side Wall Elevation
1/4"=1'0"

000727 )

RECEIVED

DEC -5 2017

/7- 100820

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT




r'é‘%‘f&"c‘%”ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7-/00AZ]
BEACT HEARING DATE [~/7-JF

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvgmentsfadded:toythe
drawing, to scale (on 11x17” paper or smaller). EH:E'EQ v nﬁth

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. DEC - 5 2017
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant Name: ROBERT E. BARNES SR. Telephone: (804) 424-9678
Mailing Address: 3317 Roval Palm Dr E-Mail: bemesconstructiong@belisouth.net
Jacksonville Beach, FL
Agent Name: Gary Carlee Telephone: (904) 246-2666
Mailing Address: 313 Beach Blvd E-Mail: gary@surfsidepools.net
Jax Beach, FL 32250
Landowner Name: MidChannel LLC (Robert E. Barnes, Sr.) Telephone: (804) 424-9678
Mailing Address: 3317 Roval Palm Dr E-Mai]; bamesconstruclion@bolisouth.net

Jacksonville Beach, FL

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA fg,ﬁ; /3/«5?0 =00 70

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 3928 Palm Way, Jacksonville Beach, FL 3225(

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lot 7, Block 14, Ocean Terrace, Plat book 10, page 2

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). non-conforming lot, smaller than the zoning of record. A 35% ISR precludes the ability to

add a swimming pool and surrounding deck. Homeowner would like to request an increase from 35% to 42.5% to add 613
square feet of impervious pool deck. Just enough area to get from the house to the swimming pool.

Applicant’s Signature:m Date of Application: /é Zf 2[/ 2

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TG NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS _ L FLOOD ZONE: N[./"r
CopESECTION (5): 24~ Bl ey D e. 6 4205 [ pimncr b Iva 2 305 rumers
eyl a,. (o aceess, ehackhes el = 3 fee ->f'z‘;"f-=?c_

- . [ - ¥
[ m/[-n_, & e :?YC o St (WA pac' -k /-,C?rfr a’/ﬁ"?;:—-\ &

1 4:L._Alr(f—gfﬂfi'\ A (‘(,44.:4 o
/ - 7’

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAax (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo, /7[00I

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | YES non-conforming lot, smaller than the zoning

which are peculiar to the parcgl of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

of record.

RECEIVED

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

YES

DEC - 2 201/

PLANNING & DEVELOPME?

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

YES

other non-conforming lots in the area have
been aliowed up to 50% ISR

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

YES

other non-conforming lots in the area have
been allowed up to 50% ISR

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

YES

Impervious deck area requested is the
minimum required to get from the house to
pool area

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

YES

Elevations, grading and drainage design
will eliminate any impact on adjacent
properties

11 NORTH 3* STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

T

FAX (904) 247-6107



E_’ I

.
S
';'

bt T TR e e

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.arg

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 7190 ,

T |
April 12, 2016 3 fﬂbj/,@aa

Barnes Construction, LLC. ]
¢/o Robert E. Barnes, Senior

3317 Royal Palm Drive

Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: BOA#16-100020 BOA#16-100021 BOA#16-100022
3906 Palm Way 3914 Palm Way 3928 Palm Way
Lot 9, Block 14 Lot 8, Block 14 Lot 7, Block 14,

Dear Mr. Barnes,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public .
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 5, 2016, ta consider the above applications
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the applications, the requests were for the following:

» 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for side yards of 7.5 feet in lieu of 10 feet required on
each Lot 7, 8, and 9, Block 14 of Ocean Terrace S/D

To allow for three singie family dwellings (one on each lot).
The Board Approved the request as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information
about building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or
online at http://iwww.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-
and-checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any
future development or building permit applications. If you have any questions
regarding this variance or the permitting process, please feel free to call me at
(904) 247-6235.

Sincerely,
2

n'Hays, C
uilding Depariment




PLOT PLAN OF

PROPOSED RESIDENCE AT LOT 7, BLOCK 14, OCEAN TERRACE AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 2, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS
OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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PLOT PLAN OF

PROPOSED RESIDENCE AT LOT 7, BLOCK 14, OCEAN TERRACE AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 2, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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“NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND

THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA

UCENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER."

PLOT PLAN-JUNE 5 2017

o DEL 41z
:’4 7= ,bffza!
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF MID
CHANNEL, LLC.

DONN W, BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY: __CL
FILE: 2017-~-65SPP

ARC Anan Anan

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550

DATE:
JANUARY 21, 2016
SHEET_1_ OF _1
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DEC =5 2017
COVERED LANAI
[ 7-{0D2AL
PLANNING & DEVELOFPMEN

l THIS DRAWING IS AN ARTISTIC INTERPRETATION OF THE GENERAL APPEARANCE OF THE SWIMMING POOL. [T 1S NOT MEANT TO BE AN EXACT RENDITION. I
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CONTRACT DATE NOVEMBER 10, 2017

PAGE NUMBER

DECEMBER 5. 2017

PRINTED DATE: DECEMBER 5. 2017

DRAWN DATE:

GARY CARLEE

DRAWN BY:

_ St Siite

Pools » Spas » Service

217129 - BARNES

Jos#

DES!GNED FOR: ROBERT E, BARNES SR

3928 PALM WAY

JACKSCNVILLE BEACH FL 32250

JAX BEACH

ADDRESS

SUBDMISION

SALESPERSON GARY CARLEE




ADISONVILE
BEAGH

Al Famivan.

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. [ 7-100327-
HEARING DATE /= /"7-JOLE

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
Jjustment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). RECENW =D

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. —

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). ~

5. Completed application. DEC -5 2017

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name: Me 1. 1£LA ﬂ II _{\Lu TelephoneA%INE;-S& P fVE}OPMEP

Mailing Address: _AH82 . Sow?h Beach Forfivpy E-Mail:/M/ e hfiss o1 _gmeas?, cor

chconvithe Be-c\c‘\ L 3.2:25'0 v/

Agent Name: Nobort  Herai'l Telephone: 104-63/ €XES

Mailing Address: _//26 Sal? Cree A Dr, E-Mail:Zm A e H1€0m e heoger
Ponte \vedra Beach F( 2208 v

Landowner Name: Me/f,wen e hfu, Telephone: 864~-517-Hoax

Mailing Address: A4940 &GuTh  Beach  fa ffu—ﬁf E-Mail:M /re hfus @ "l ma, o

J‘\c/’.sanv://e. FL 32350

Please provide the narne, address and telephone numnber for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. -
P P e WA ) 998D - 0000
VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _ 2480 Soulh Beac ll /%i r é WA 7
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lets A #/6 Blek | W illinpns Coastal Blvd

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Mon - Con Torming oand Under Srzed Lot for
7'"19. RS- 2 PABvr sy Zomn i hg .,
The Owiner  weowdd  Lher an &% La?" Coverage Varioncs

fev PG\J(_er'J Sﬂn weallsy  and eoim:bmcnf £od . Ar parl ofa /VE/I—;;O

4 / .
Applicant’s Signature: ’/\/\n ﬂ( Q\_n Q / Date of Application: /£ /& /7] 7

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE U\sj: ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: !9\5 61 FLOOD ZONE: X
CODESECTION(s): _ 4R Zrestiic. 2 for o correr el \/dfﬁ/ e M ey =7~ 107 risy 19/
@he £ 435 ﬁ:T‘(M/)!—?ﬁ ih lee o7 357 iy tn T
((’Hl)o: fr an 9 (7 A ';F'aa‘m' ('ﬂa:-/&f'r‘) Sorbarl A&
h e o~ 51 a.(.m-, Astle o sty for % -7/[94—..—
G :m-,f 4‘m asd ﬂ(¢a4 QC"'/P-@J? £ g Q:al‘f[e'-ém(, ﬂi’/‘(

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA NO.I/ 7’/ JO2I23-

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- /V )
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant. A/
D

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to /Va
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- >/
joyed by other parcels of land in the same e/
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance |
that will make possible the reasonable use )/e g
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

and policies of the comprehensive plan and yej
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107
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Bﬁb Hamd 9{? H{’,Mdmm:PM /ft’/im‘tz/

[’LM VW?) AL Mi M/?ﬂ, [/Mn& 7% ath~ ad ng/

04 b OZ/I/VM/V?

.g/w /QLM / et
e A | bﬂg,a

Molissq L [RedFus
5180 South Beach Pe‘”k“’“ RECEIVED
JO\C/"(.JW\\NL e BﬂmbR FL. 3

U aramcr oro Wit

DEC -5 2017

( 7. 00223~
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

orn to before me this &ml day of
hcembe- __by_2017

who produced as Identification.
Flaoth, Oriver freense

-'-‘ Notary Public Stete of Florida
Ragean Hicks

\%} My Commission FF 996056
Expires 05/25/2020
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MAP SHOWING PLOT PLAN OF

LOTS 15 AND 16, BLOCK 1, WILLIAMS COASTAL BOULEVARD HEIGHTS AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 10, PAGE 19 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LOT &

PAVED PUBUC ROAD

0O wrw :_Jﬂ_l

i
! N2.56" (PELD) |
03 o 172 wow N 115.00° ae

€ YR et l E_L

o - ~ L !

M By - =it s 2 234 8
Pven| 00 clin |3 Y
et PPN !

LoT 16 2-STORY FRAME X4 234

— RESIDENCE CONCRETE| waLx
] A NUMBER 2480 1 ]

e — ] ——— i ——— — i — - —

VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY

SOUTH BEACH PARKWAY

S N FEE [ ' :
"Tor g o fo
Spq [ =
D gl *m | Shs———— o

FOUND WAL AND CONCRETE WALK /'

NAL AND
— e R3ayy 5/ OS5, e LB34BA
“

52.50'
5254 (REwD)

52,58 (FIELD)
52.50'
1

r_________-__-____....__________
%"uf

115,
12.54" (FIELD)

OSCEOLA STREET

NOTES: VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY

1. THIS IS A PLOT PLAN ONLY. PAVED PUBLIC ROAD
2. NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.
3. INTERIOR ANGLES AS FOLLOWS:

A=gOnzn”

B=B9'EE'N"

C=50'03'38"

DwB9'57°29"

KD BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES PER

PLAT.

4,

5. EB DENOTES ELECTRIC BOX. 1 0 4
5. W TER

7. W DENGTES WATER VALVE SCALE: 1° = 20°
9. @R

) DEN
BT B e RECEIVED
12, DENOTES CROSS WALK SIGNAL

DEC - 5 2017
/71 UB 2

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FUR\THENEIENEBEVERSPMEINT

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO GIBRALTER MITLE SERVICES; BANK OF ENGLAND; T

UE IN FLOOD ZONE "X (AREA OUTSIDE OF THE OLD REPUBLIC MTLE; AND MELISSA REHFUS.

0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS

DETERMINED FROM_ THE FLOCO [l RsATE DONN W e et y P BOATWRH,
12031C0418H, REVISED JUN| [ Bt ACATBNO, P,

2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. BOATWRIGHT, ot

ANELECR, § 2

PSM VT cemmbadeisnne eror

I

ol &%Eﬁ%&méﬁm&?ﬁnﬁ oA ELDN; D}:' 3 OATHRICHT, | P-SM. No. LS 3295
i ORI C. SURVEYOR and MAFPPER No, 29
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. FLORIDA UC, SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. L8 3672

CHECKED BY;

DRAWN BY: _JpB
FLE:  2017-1466

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-B550

DATE:
OCTOBER 24, 2017
SHEET_1__ OF _1

REF; 291052



é‘%‘fg\’%‘%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo, [~ (00823
B HearmNG Date [={ 7]~ D}Q’

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonvilie Beach Board of Ad-
justrnent at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or impﬁggé?@jgﬁto the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). DEC -5 2017

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: _Dayne Roberky LLL Telephone: 224 - S04-987¢

Mailing Address: _372] Dupont Shakon Ct. & E-Mail: monealcls @ gmail. com
Tocksonville, FL 32217 .

Agent Name: Chaskian Allen g e Telephone: q04 -sof - 49 76

Mailing Address: __ 272] Duea/{' Shbhar CF.S. E-Mail: Monedc|e s ?M'l. 2

Fudesonvile, oL 72217
Landowner Name: Mevie Kd\n Hm;\h.. L-wu; Trest Telephone: _§24- 310- 3145
Mailing Address: 2173 79 k.S, E-Mail:_kichy @ Jeirbybarilion . com
Dncksonalle Beady, FL 32250 ! '

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: {23 Z"J ShS. 31250 / / e # 179343 - 000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _AHadhed / Lo+T,8.9 BleckP" Atunhc lemp
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach(run
a separate sheet if necessary). As o/t of vecerd, 1% turred code doesn't allow for a buldebly

glndwre.

2. 7))
[HZ
Applicant’s Signature: L4 Date of Application: 124 ’ 17

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLassiFicaTion: 2 /) - R FLOOD ZONE: )U[ A [ 20 \c)
CopE SECTION (s): S¥~34 0 XC2 £ -;.wtu,.,/ @l renae e o setbarles T~ 67
b fleu.»ﬂ!‘ fo! r’bcull'r’fﬂ eyi)r.3 hra rPar-uX gfé-:ré, 57t f:)f 1{7-\ [reen 9‘7'! 30 oo :)i?'L
(@)/”‘p 'gf q-?v‘?n/)‘f‘ Cog Pl 2 c\-\ [ eee i/’_ 35% mﬂ»/h'hur'm » @i h. IQ/ Po¥a) 7
a rCOqTEy 5 e fe 5;1-5,,[(,74 AN P g5 4 a-([m/ (‘.’n#M(/;ﬂ-\ 7
P +w=-—£rm(—; t{n?“.zha €o /

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 FHONE (904) 247-6231 FaX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

soaNo, /{0033

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist

which are peculiar to the parcel of land]

building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

fe

Lot of rewdd fhet s HYox 7o

Alherarce & cumedt Setbadcs rgf,,,,-,z/
Lj ﬂM’a 19:--'-? R_r.a”.i' o v»éuﬂa‘o—élf

Sevihe.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

spwp( ;,.‘roWLMJ w” AO/' /(_;.Jf

Lc&‘wk f-‘an;/‘-/ W‘u-u.l P I\Cﬁ/ig—
Pn{n#‘l have bee. Pven

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

{es

w& .w?[( ,.o" recesve 5(0@«"( /IAJA(?LJ
?n.rfal.

L rL.‘r veAmneL 1
|

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

{es

Lok o6 rewrd Pt i HOX 70
A’J 15 W‘f* ;J;,_,L fcfuffcmb

bb’ RM-Z 7.o~'¢7 resudo W uM(MQ

Strchise.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

(e

WW We cenmot buld « shadg

w;“‘ \I’-Sl J’ G Venantl:

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yc(

{’\Aj“w‘t ‘MA har §ipnler ?mlih‘es ad
sgbhudks - RECEIVED

nee -6 9017

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 2476231, 1 EAX (S024TELT o



Marie K Hamilton
2123 2™ Street South
Jacksonville Beach, Fl 32250

December 4, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

As the signors for Marie Kirby Hamilton Living Trust, we hereby give
authorization to Payne Roberts LLC to make application for a variance with the
city of Jacksonville Beach for the property address listed above.

Sincerely,

f
) Lo H Ot
ngby Lee!Hamilton - Co-Trustee of Marie Kirby Hamilton Living Trust

Marlee Chris Hamilton Hanby - Co-Trustee of Marie Kirby Hamilton Living Trust

The faregoing instrument was acknqwledged (optional language: or affirmed or attested to — as client

designates) by 31 L (1N who has placed his/her signature on thjs instrument before me

personally, and i 'to'me or has produced Al Cet %{’ identification and who

did take an oath, this _{day of Dﬂ Ed 11!2",,2, v . :

’. Ll \ ‘Z("I {20 % T B b5 w?lu'd '
bl | ML \41/’\& Be=\e\e:  Notary Public - State ida

My commissign expi

o

L/

’ Commission # GG 079122
Notary Public Sigpét{ire 1)

| e .- My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2021
WS RGET Banadtivough hatonal Notary Asse

RECEIVED

DEC -5 2017
)77 100ARD

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

0TS 7, 8 AND 9, BLOCK “P", PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF SOUTH PABLO OR ATLANTIC CAMP GROUNDS, AS
ECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL' COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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T HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY MEETS THE

MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY
THE FLORIDA BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, PURSUANT
T0 SECTION 4,72.07 FLORIDA STATUTES.

T § A DURDEN L 4Lq'_t:fr_ b,
& ASSOCIATES ... DN

LAND & HYDROGRAPHIC

~l-l—~—_SURVEYORS o 28Ty or!
POST OFFICE BOX BD&TD SIGNED_&ML 19;@
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AT A ppLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7 /005G
) @ffb HEARING DATE | —17— 18

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five {5} days of receipt. If the appiication is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RECEIVED

2. Proof of ownership {copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). DEC -5 2017

5. Completed application.

APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: .:GAA[ K Meplerie )‘/ Telephone: %2 4-5 £ %-9934

Mailing Address: /4232 V. 549D E-Mail: edHinsg 5 hWeds

f V. Rewmeh FL. 32082 @ Comepsi ook

* Agent Name: 2z i 2Nk Telephone: _12.7-%%3%-2272

Mailing Address: 2V% Reaxniva LVWe Bp E-Mail:_ RWTRBAG 2 AMN L. EAA

ST, MMAWATIVG . L. T2 @4k
Landowner Name: PEEIL SCHUEIDER, MARANIE ETAL Telephone:
Mailing Address: S09¢  Bichvwond Aue 178 E-Mail:

IJOUSTAN . X 27054,

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA Re!181537-0000

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _ 3315 | Oy Sowa Jpk Rey

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lat+ 5 Binc ¥ 5 AHanhr Shdres. (O eanfrant S::c
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property) (Attach P 6
a separate sheet if necessary). _|ZEWANATE LpDITidn) 2 EVIETIMZ S FE.: Pecvole

4. LT %ﬂ?@ € _pEDustn <<\Ve € vlavT ‘tm SYETBA2 LS.,
P OTTAAM £ T PLAN
Applicant’s Si@amﬁ@ﬂ_:’— Date of Application: /2 -§"-/7

""" THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZoNING CrasstricaTion: __RAS — 1 FLOOD ZONE: X
CODE SECTION (s): %4’3%{?1’!)(‘ . Hr Ag'h‘l‘v/fr'/{«(r A ise go % Loy 26" mw,@//
@xvez £ 4 H-:/“ﬂ-trl._ f';{ ur( '/—F? ek Gp/fr(-; 4!7/( b JL4-? 2ech e ﬂLf-"" ﬂ’ﬂ'fﬂ?’/
eile B 457 lr Guerags i1 T (L‘?"Ti Me seiihum b a/L..‘/ (Ppadbians any
80421005 b _an «VvAfw-, 6‘:‘4{// szé /_,.(//4-,&

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3"° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



Jacksonville Beach Planning and Development Department
City Hall, First Floor

11 N. Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

To the Jacksonville Beach Planning and Development Department,

My name is Marianne Pfeil-Schneider, and I am the owner of 3315 1 Street South,
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250. This letter serves to notify the Planning and Development
Department for the City of Jacksonville Beach that I authorize Mr. John McPherson of DSM
Renovations to speak on my behalf to the Board of Adjustment as the applicant for the variance
request concerning my property.

B0,

Mgrianne P ,_I-Sc;l;neider

STATE OF _[-&xaS
COUNTY OF Har R (S

The foregoing letier was acknowledged before me this _’LMcTay of December, 2017, by
Marianne Schneider, individually, who is personally know to me or who produced a driver's
license as identification.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Zth day of Decemb} 2017. 7

Ix}c)rmiy)mamc
k-l L,__,/
RECIIVED
ifer Eastlack
0EC 12 20iT ’“,gé;,z&.;...:,
Expires: 11/20/2019
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MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 5, BLOCK §, ATLANTIC SHORES OCEAN FRONT
SECTION-DIVISION B, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, PAGE 92
OF THE CURRENT PUBUC RECORGS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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